

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6425/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2005 in CMWP No.52775/2004
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

B.C. SHARMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.L. BHALLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 03/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.M. Nayyar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sushant Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Kirtiman Singh,Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Narayan S.,Adv.

Mr. Dhruvad KASHYAP,ADV.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

It is stated at the Bar that the High Court appointed Justice Devinder Kumar Gupta, the former Chief Justice of the Andhra Pradesh High Court as Commissioner to conduct the elections. Both Mr. Nayyar and Mr. Nariman, learned senior counsel appearing for the parties agree that the elections should be held as early as possible and as directed by the High Court. However, Mr. Nariman states that before the election is held, election for the Branch offices is also required to be held under the existing rules.

...2/-

-2-

Keeping in view the broad agreement arrived at by the learned senior counsel that the matter should be disposed of, the parties may place before us the relevant rules, the judgment of the learned Single Judge of the High Court as also a copy of the report of Justice Devinder Kumar Gupta, if any, before the next date of hearing.

Put up on 24.7.2006 for final disposal.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER