

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 8 & 9 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3953 OF 2006

B.C. SHARMA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.L. BHALLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for clarification and rectification)

Date: 27/11/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.M. Nayar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sushant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 8 is dismissed.

I.A. No. 9 is allowed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the File]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS. 8 & 9 IN CA NO.3953/2006

B.C. Sharma & Another

..Appellants

Versus

M.L. Bhalla & Others

..Respondents

O R D E R

Heard.

I.A. No. 8 is dismissed.

I.A. No.9 is allowed in terms of prayer (a) and the words 'appellants'

be substituted with the words 'respondents'.

.....J.

[ASHOK BHAN]

.....J.

[DALVEER BHANDARI]

NEW DELHI;

NOVEMBER 27, 2006.