

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A. NO. 13 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3953 OF 2006

C. P SINGH & ANR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VIKRAM DEV Respondent(s)

(for violation of court's order dated 6.9.2006 in Contm. Petition No. 136/2007 in CA No. 3953 of 2006 and office report)

Date: 29/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sunny Chowdhary, Adv.  
Mr. Vairagya Vardhan, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.  
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.  
Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for  
the appellants, two weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder-  
affidavit.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master