

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S  
I.A. NO. 1 3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3 9 5 3 OF 2 0 0 6

C. P S I N G H & A N R. Petitioner (s)

VER SUS

V I K R A M D E V Respondent(s)

(for violation of court's order dated 6.9. 2 0 0 6 Contempt Petition No. 1 3 6 / 2 0 0 7 in Civil Appeal No. 3 9 5 3 of 2 0 0 6 and office report)

Date: 1 9 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 8 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON'BLE MR. J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I  
HON'BLE MR. J U S T I C E H A R J I T S I N G H B E D I

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vijay Hans a r i a , Sr. Adv.  
Mr. C.D.Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Sunny Chowdhary, Adv.  
Mr. Vair agya Vardhan Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.  
Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Raju Ra m ach a ndr a n, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Chinmoy Pr adip Shar m a , Adv.  
Mr. C.D.Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krish a n Ku m a r , Adv.  
Mr. Subhas h K au shi k, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv  
Mr. S. Chandra Shekh a r ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 1 3 is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of signed  
order.

(Pardeep Ku m a r)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bal a Vij)  
Court Master

[SIGN E D O R D E R I S P L A C E D O N T H E F I L E ]

I N T H E S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
C I V I L A P P E L L A T E J U R I S D I C T I O N

I.A. NO. 1 3  
I N  
C I V I L A P P E A L N O. 3 9 5 3 O F 2 0 0 6

C.P. S I N G H & A N O T H E R  
..P E T I T I O N E R S

V E R S U S

V I K R A M D E V

..R E S P O N D E N T

OR D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks leave of the Court to withdraw I.A. No. 13. Per mi s s ion granted. I.A. No. 13 is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J .  
[ DA L V E E R BHA N D A R I ]

.....J .  
[ HAR J I T SIN G H B E D I ]

N E W D E L H I  
S E P T E M B E R 1 9 , 2 0 0 8